Dunkerton JHHS Announcements

SCHOOL FACEBOOK https://www.facebook.com/DunkertonCSD/?ref=aymt_homepage panel

BOUND WEBSITE https://www.gobound.com/ia/schools/dunkerton
DUNKERTON SCHOOL mwdunkeumkl&m
PARENT PORTAL 1.infini

School day begins at 8:10am and ends at 3:30pm

Monday, September 15th , 2025

e NO SCHOOL-TEACHER PD DAY
e JH Volleyball @ Clarksville <)

e JH/JV Football @ Gladbrook-Reinbeck HS &

Tuesday, September 16th, 2025

e SCHOOL PICTURES &
o 6-12 Grade levels will be called down one at a time to

the JH Gym
o Picture retakes will be October 10th

e Cross Country @ Starmont

e JH Volleyball vs Don Bosco &)


https://www.facebook.com/DunkertonCSD/?ref=aymt_homepage_panel
https://www.gobound.com/ia/schools/dunkerton
https://www.dunkerton.k12.ia.us/
https://iacloud1.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/parents/dunkerton.jsp

Wednesday, September 17th, 2025

e School Board Meeting 5:30pm HS Library

Thursday, September 18th, 2025

e Cross Country Invite @ Central

e \Volleyball &)

NO SCHOOL

ELIGIBILITY CHECK
FCCLA MONTHLY MTG
FCCLA FALL LEADERSHIP
NO SCHOOL

ELIGIBILITY CHECK
PICTURE RETAKES
HOMECOMING DANCE

NO SCHOOL

FCCLA DISTRICT MEETING
SCHOOL BOARD MEETING
END OF FIRST QUARTER
FCCLA MONTHLY MTG

NO SCHOOL

START OF 2ND QUARTER
ELIGIBILITY CHECK

RHS FALL BLOOD DRIVE
DUNKERTON FALL MARKET
CONFERENCES

FCCLA MONTHLY MEETING
CONFERENCES

NO SCHOOL

o JH vs North Tama

o HS @ Tripoli
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9/29

10/1

10/06
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10/11
10/13
10/13
10/15
10/17
10/20
10/22
10/21
10/22
10/23
10/25
10/28
10/29
10/30
10/31

No School

Extracurricular eligibility

Meeting 6:00 PM

Leadership meeting at Kirkwood
No School Teacher PD Day
Extracurricular eligibility

More info to come

More into to come

No School

At Dunkerton

In the HS Library 5:30 PM

End of first quarter

Meeting at Dunkerton

No School

First day of 2nd quarter
Extracurricular eligibility

More info to come

More info to come

1:00 Early Out; 3:30-7:30 Conf Time
Meeting 6:00 PM

1:00 Early Out; 3:30-7:30 Conf Time
Teacher Comp Day -No School



