

SCHOOL FACEBOOK BOUND WEBSITE DUNKERTON SCHOOL PARENT PORTAL https://www.facebook.com/DunkertonCSD/?ref=aymt homepage panel

https://www.gobound.com/ia/schools/dunkerton

DUNKERTON SCHOOL https://www.dunkerton.k12.ia.us/

https://iacloud1.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/parents/dunkerton.isp

#### School day begins at 8:10am and ends at 3:30pm

### Monday, September 15th, 2025

- NO SCHOOL-TEACHER PD DAY
- JH Volleyball @ Clarksville
- JH/JV Football @ Gladbrook-Reinbeck HS

### Tuesday, September 16th, 2025

- SCHOOL PICTURES !!!
  - 6-12 Grade levels will be called down one at a time to the JH Gym
  - o Picture retakes will be October 10th
- Cross Country @ Starmont
- JH Volleyball vs Don Bosco

# Wednesday, September 17th, 2025

• School Board Meeting 5:30pm HS Library

## Thursday, September 18th, 2025

- Cross Country Invite @ Central
- Volleyball
  - o JH vs North Tama
  - o HS @ Tripoli

NO SCHOOL	9/22	No School
ELIGIBILITY CHECK	9/24	Extracurricular eligibility
FCCLA MONTHLY MTG	9/29	Meeting 6:00 PM
FCCLA FALL LEADERSHIP	10/1	Leadership meeting at Kirkwood
NO SCHOOL	10/06	No School Teacher PD Day
ELIGIBILITY CHECK	10/08	Extracurricular eligibility
PICTURE RETAKES	10/10	More info to come
HOMECOMING DANCE	10/11	More into to come
NO SCHOOL	10/13	No School
FCCLA DISTRICT MEETING	10/13	At Dunkerton
SCHOOL BOARD MEETING	10/15	In the HS Library 5:30 PM
END OF FIRST QUARTER	10/17	End of first quarter
FCCLA MONTHLY MTG	10/20	Meeting at Dunkerton
NO SCHOOL	10/22	No School
START OF 2ND QUARTER	10/21	First day of 2nd quarter
ELIGIBILITY CHECK	10/22	Extracurricular eligibility
RHS FALL BLOOD DRIVE	10/23	More info to come
DUNKERTON FALL MARKET	10/25	More info to come
CONFERENCES	10/28	1:00 Early Out; 3:30-7:30 Conf Time
FCCLA MONTHLY MEETING	10/29	Meeting 6:00 PM
CONFERENCES	10/30	1:00 Early Out; 3:30-7:30 Conf Time
NO SCHOOL	10/31	Teacher Comp Day -No School